# 615 0000000516

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		l		

Office Use Only



100397026091

11/04/22--01013--020 \*\*25.00

3022 NOV -4 PH 12: 48



#### LAW OFFICES

## WILLIAM H. ALBORNOZ, P.A.

901 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD SUITE 204 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

WILLIAM H. ALBORNOZ

Telephone: 305-444-1741 Facsimile: 305-445-4971

October 31, 2022

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## RE: ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - TATIFA INVESTMENTS, LLC - L15000000516 - FILE NO. 22-5645

To the Registration Section,

For the Articles of Dissolution for TATIFA INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, document number L15000000516, please find the enclosed forms and payment for processing as follows:

- 1. Executed ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR TATIFA INVESTMENTS, LLC
- 2. Check in the amount of \$25.00 for filing fees

If you have any questions, please contact our office at 305-444-1741.

Sincerely,

THAIDKIVE

Paralegal

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SURIE	TATIFA INVESTMENTS, LLC					
SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company)						
	closed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitte return all correspondence concerning this matter to th					
	William H. Albornoz, Esq.					
	(Name of Person)					
	William H. Albornoz, PA					
	(Firm/Company)					
	901 Ponce De Leon Blvd, Suite 204	901 Ponce De Leon Blvd. Suite 204				
	(Address)					
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	Coral Gables, FL 33134				
	(City/State	and Zip Code)				
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, please call:					
William H. Albornoz, Esq.		305 444-1741 at ( )				
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:					
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
	Mailing Address:	Street Address:				
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee				
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303				

10 mm

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FUED

2022 NOV -4 PM 12: 49

	of a limited liability company is INVESTMENTS, LLC, a Florida lim		SECRETARY OF STATE			
		200000	, ,			
2. The Artic	ries of Organization were filed on	01/02/2015	and assigned			
documen	t numberL15000000516					
Note: II	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:  (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing).  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.					
4. A descrip 605.0707	otion of occurrence that resulted in , Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707	n the limited liability com on back cover letter).	pany's dissolution pursuant to section			
The comp	any is going out of business after sell	ling the real property owned	by the company and submitting the			
final retu	n to the IRS.					
5. If there a	are no members, enter the name ar	nd address of the person ap	ppointed to wind up the company's			
activities	and affairs:					
6. Signatur above to wi	e of an authorized person or if the nd up the company's activities an	re are no members, the sig d affairs:	gnature of the person appointed and listed			
DocuSigne	·					
Roberto	C. Veggiato	ROBERTO C	VEGGIATO, Manager			
04C79D512	8844F8 Signature		Printed Name			
	Signature		Printed Name			